13 SEP -2 PM 2: 15 CITY OF OAKLAND



ONE FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA . 6TH FLOOR . OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

Office of the City Attorney John A. Russo City Attorney

(510) 238-3601 FAX: (510) 238-6500 TDD: (510) 839-6451

September 22, 2009

HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL Oakland, California

President Brunner and Members of the City Council

Subject: Resolution Authorizing Settlement of

Claim of: USAA a/s/o Thomas Breese

File Number: C27277

Pursuant to Section 401 of the Charter, the City Attorney has prepared and recommends settlement of the above entitled claim for the sum of Sixteen Thousand One Hundred Fifty Nine Dollars and Forty Cents (\$16,159.40), payable to USAA a/s/o Thomas Breese as a result of an automobile collision with a City vehicle on April 18, 2009. (Police Services Agency) This was not a closed session item.

Respectfully submitted,

JOHN A. RUSSO

City Attorney

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

OAKLAND	RESOLUTION NO.	<u> </u>	_C.M.S.	
09 SEP -2 PM 3: 93			JAR: GDH / L	 И (
TO COMPRO BREESE IN AUTOMOBIL	MISE AND SETTLE THE AMOUNT OF	THE CLAIM OF U \$16,159.40 AS	HE CITY ATTORNEY ISAA A/S/O THOMAS A RESULT OF AN EHICLE ON April 18,	
settle the claim of US Sixteen Thousand O to USAA a/s/o Thom	SAA a/s/o Thomas Br ne Hundred Fifty Nine nas Breese	eese, our file numle Dollars and Forty	d directed to compromise ber C27252, for the sum Cents (\$16,159.40), pa	n of yable
	ESOLVED: That the os may be necessary		rther authorized and dir ement; and be it	ected
			Thousand One Hundred als/o Thomas Breese.	
In Council, Oakland,	California,		, 2009	
PASSED BY THE F	OLLOWING VOTE:			
	KS, KERNIGHAN, DE DENT BRUNNER	LA FUENTE NAD	EL, QUAN, REID, AND	
NOES-				
ABSENT-				
ABSTENTION-				
	Attest_			

LATONDA SIMMONS
City clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California